

Vendor Registration June 7th, 2024 4pm – 7pm

| Contact: | | |
|-------------------------|--------|-----------|
| Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip Code: |
| Phone # | Cell# | |
| E-mail: | | |
| Main Product / Service: | | |

The event will occur on Main Street New Town, ND 58763 on June 7th, 2024 from 4PM – 7PM.

Vendor Space Agreement:

Booth space is sold in approximately 10ft. x 10ft. increments. Your space will be marked and reserved for you on the day of the event.

This event is a fundraiser for the New Town City Library, and the entry fee is NOT refundable.

New Town Chamber members are exempt from the fee.

The vendor's entry fee will be matched by Reynolds Insurance and all the funds will be donated to "New Town City Library – First LEGO League Robotics team".

Each vendor will be responsible to provide their own table/booth, electricity and supplies.

Vendors must be set up on the day of the event by 3:00pm.

Parking is limited at all locations.

In consideration of the acceptance of the right to participate by this form, the vendors of this event will at all times comply with rules, regulations and policies of the event producers. Neither New Town Chamber, sponsors, support personnel or anyone else connected with the presentation of this event shall be responsible or liable for any loss, injury, judgments, claims or damage incurred from any cause whatsoever that may be suffered by an entrant to his or her property; further, each entrant expressly agrees to indemnify all the foregoing entities, firms, persons and bodies of and from any and all liability occurring or resulting from the conduct of entrants or any participant assisting or cooperating with entrant under the direction and control of the entrant.

Any poor behavior and/or conduct deemed objectionable by the event's producers may result in participant being denied any further involvement in the event and/or future events. You must responsibly and fairly conduct business and obey the laws at all times.

ALL PARTICIPANTS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN PROPER INSURANCE.

Vendor's credentials are non-transferable without written permission of event producers. In consideration of this registration, vendor agrees to the use of their company name, photo and/or booth photo for publicity and/or advertising. This is a rain or shine event.

Vendor Pre-registration by June 6th - \$25 Fee

Registration in person: New Town Chamber 2024 Car Show registration is open at Reynolds Insurance Agency on 301 Main Street, New Town, ND 58763.

| Registration by m | ail: Make Check payable to " | 'New Town Chamber" and n | nail to PO BOX 850, |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| New Town, ND 5876 | 3. * PLEASE DO NOT MAIL | AFTER MAY 31st, 2024. | |

Signature:_____ Date: _____

Registration Form must be signed and returned with payment enclosed.

Contact information:

Tasha Fuhrman

P# 701-627-4293

Visit https://www.facebook.com/NTCarShow.

E-mail: tasha@reynoldsinsurance1946.com.